

DOTTI OWENS ADA COUNTY CORONER

ADA COUNTY CORONER 5550 Morris Hill Road Boise, Idaho 83706 (208) 287-5556 FAX: (208) 287-5579

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE FROM: DOTTI OWENS, MA, D-ABMDI, ADA COUNTY CORONER

DATE OF RELEASE: JUNE 22, 2018

DATE AND TIME OF PRONOUNCED DEATH: JUNE 17, 2018 @ 0203 HOURS

ADA COUNTY CORONER CASE NO.: 180617-80

NAME: CARLOS V. JOHNSON

AGE: 23 YEARS

SEX: MALE

PLACE OF DEATH: EASTBOUND I-84 BENEATH THE CLOVERDALE OVERPASS

RESIDENCE: MOUNTAIN HOME, IDAHO

CAUSE OF DEATH: BLUNT FORCE INJURIES DUE TO A MULTI-VEHICLE COLLISION

MANNER OF DEATH: ACCIDENT

SUMMARY: POSITIVE DNA IDENTIFICATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND THE ADA COUNTY CORONER'S OFFICE CAN CONFIRM THAT 23-YEAR-OLD CARLOS V. JOHNSON DIED OF BLUNT FORCE INJURIES. CARLOS WAS THE DRIVER OF THE SUV VEHICLE INVOLVED IN THE MULTI-VEHICLE COLLISION THAT OCCURRED ON JUNE 17, 2018.

THIS CASE IS UNDER INVESTIGATION BY THE IDAHO STATE POLICE.

DOTTI OWENS ADA COUNTY CORONER



DOTTI OWENS ADA COUNTY CORONER

ADA COUNTY CORONER 5550 Morris Hill Road Boise, Idaho 83706 (208) 287-5556 FAX: (208) 287-5579

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE FROM: DOTTI OWENS, MA, D-ABMDI, ADA COUNTY CORONER

DATE OF RELEASE: JUNE 22, 2018

DATE AND TIME OF PRONOUNCED DEATH: JUNE 17, 2018 @ 0203 HOURS

ADA COUNTY CORONER CASE NO.: 180617-78

NAME: LAWRENCE PAUL MANLAPIT III

AGE: 26 YEARS

SEX: MALE

PLACE OF DEATH: EASTBOUND I-84 BENEATH THE CLOVERDALE OVERPASS

RESIDENCE: MOUNTAIN HOME, IDAHO

CAUSE OF DEATH: BLUNT FORCE INJURIES DUE TO A MULTI-VEHICLE COLLISION

MANNER OF DEATH: ACCIDENT

SUMMARY: POSITIVE DNA IDENTIFICATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND THE ADA COUNTY CORONER'S OFFICE CAN CONFIRM THAT 26-YEAR-OLD LAWRENCE PAUL MANLAPIT III DIED OF BLUNT FORCE INJURIES. LAWRENCE P. MANLAPIT III WAS A PASSENGER IN THE SUV VEHICLE INVOLVED IN THE MULTI-VEHICLE COLLISION THAT OCCURRED ON JUNE 17, 2018.

THIS CASE IS UNDER INVESTIGATION BY THE IDAHO STATE POLICE.

DOTTI OWENS ADA COUNTY CORONER



DOTTI OWENS ADA COUNTY CORONER

ADA COUNTY CORONER 5550 Morris Hill Road Boise, Idaho 83706 (208) 287-5556

FAX: (208) 287-5579

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE FROM: DOTTI OWENS, MA, D-ABMDI, ADA COUNTY CORONER

DATE OF RELEASE: JUNE 22, 2018

DATE AND TIME OF PRONOUNCED DEATH: JUNE 17, 2018 @ 0203 HOURS

ADA COUNTY CORONER CASE NO.: 180617-81

NAME: KARLIE A. WESTALL

AGE: 21 YEARS

SEX: FEMALE

PLACE OF DEATH: EASTBOUND I-84 BENEATH THE CLOVERDALE OVERPASS

RESIDENCE: MOUNTAIN HOME, ID

CAUSE OF DEATH: BLUNT FORCE INJURIES DUE TO A MULTI-VEHICLE COLLISION

MANNER OF DEATH: ACCIDENT

SUMMARY: POSITIVE DNA IDENTIFICATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND THE ADA COUNTY CORONER'S OFFICE CAN CONFIRM THAT 21-YEAR-OLD KARLIE A. WESTALL DIED OF BLUNT FORCE INJURIES. KARLIE WESTALL WAS A PASSENGER IN THE SUV VEHICLE INVOLVED IN THE MULTI-VEHICLE COLLISION THAT OCCURRED ON JUNE 17, 2018.

THIS CASE IS UNDER INVESTIGATION BY THE IDAHO STATE POLICE.

DOTTI OWENS ADA COUNTY CORONER